

NIBLEY CITY RECREATION DEPARTMENT Nibley Royalty Academy Volunteer Directors

Volunteer Positions (Open until filled)

Nibley City is seeking dedicated volunteers interested in creating a Happy, Healthy, Connected Community through our **NEW Royalty Academy leadership training program for young women**. Available positions include a director and an assistant director for the princess academy (K-5th grade), we also need a director and an assistant director for the (6th-11th age) group. We will need a secretary and a treasurer. **The objective of the Nibley Royalty Academy it to inspire and build strong confidant future women leaders.**

Overview:

With support from our new Nibley City Recreation Event Coordinator Tamra Kendrick, and a board approved secretary, treasurer and committee, the Board of Directors will plan, organize, and implement our new yearlong Royalty Academy leadership training program. Directors will coordinate leadership training workshops, community service projects, and a full pageant experience including group dance, resume, interview, public speaking, talent performance. All participants will be representing Nibley City in 4 parades. Directors will coordinate parent volunteers for the success of the program.

Additional Essential Functions

Create a Royalty Academy committee with both seasoned community volunteers and parents. Coordinate, direct and manage Academy workshops, volunteer projects, parade participation, and a pageant. Support and or direct community outreach efforts including donation requests, and offer an annual report to the Nibley City Council, and the Nibley Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee. This report will give an accounting of revenue and expenses for the program and will illustrate how it benefits the participant and the community. Support program bylaws and sign our director's pledge.

Duration, Schedule & Expectations

- January 2024 build a leadership team and program schedule.
- February Registration
- March, April, and May leadership training workshops, dance practice and pageant preparations.
- June through December 4 parades, and community service projects.

Benefits available for Directors and Assistant Directors for their dedicated service.

- Directors will receive an annual Nibley Fit Family pass for each year of active service
- Directors will be invited to attend Nibley City staff summer party.
- Directors and their families will receive a complementary dinner at the Heritage Days community dinner.
- Will be eligible for 1 FREE youth program, or fun run registration every quarter.

Requirements

Directors will be required to successfully pass a criminal background check at Nibley Cities expense. We are focused on safety measures as we build a two-leadership deep organization.

Application Information

• Interested applicants please complete the online application form as soon as possible so we can fill these crucial positions in this Leadership training program that is built to inspire and empower the youth of this great community. https://tinyurl.com/2uhnvc7f

Questions: Tamra, Recreation Coordinator

@ Tamra@NibleyCity.com 435-764-0557